
State of California HIGHWAY FINANCIAL MATTERS
Business, Transportation and Housing Agency SHOPP Rehabilitation Delegated Authority
Department of Transportation Information Item

CTC Meeting: September 28-29, 2000
Prepared By:
Rick Terry Agenda Item: 2.5f.(2)
Acting Program Manager,
Budgets
(916) 654-4556

Original Signed By                              
W. J. EVANS, Deputy Director
Finance
September 1, 2000

SHOPP REHABILITATION PROJECTS
ALLOCATED BY THE DEPARTMENT UNDER

RESOLUTION G-00-10

INFORMATION

BACKGROUND

On March 30, 2000, the California Transportation Commission approved Resolution G-00-10 which delegated
to the Department authority to allocate funds for SHOPP rehabilitation projects.  This authority allows the
Department to begin work on a project without waiting for the next CTC meeting to receive an allocation.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California Environmental
Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

These major construction projects are included in the adopted State Highway Operation and Protection
Program (SHOPP).

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

Pursuant to the authority granted by Resolution G-00-10, $8,686,000 in State and federal funds were allocated
for three (3) SHOPP rehabilitation projects.



CTC Financial Vote List September 28-29, 2000
2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Allocation Amount

Recipient
County

Dist-Co-Rte
Postmile

Location
Project Description

Project Support Expenditures
Allocation Date

EA
(PPNO)

Program/Year
Prog Amount

Budget Year
Item #

Program
Codes

State
Federal

Total Amount

2.5f(2) Informational Report – SHOPP Rehabilitation Delegation of Allocation Authority
1

$1,915,000
Los Angeles
07S-LA-110

0.0/8.6

In the City of Los Angeles and Carson from Gaffey Street
to 0.3 Kilometer South of Route 405/110 Separation.
Rehabilitate roadway.
Support Expenditures to Date: $252,963
Allocation Date: 09/05/00

186301
(2193)

SHOPP/00-01

$1,823,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.120

$161,000
$1,754,000

$1,915,000
2

$5,320,000
Mono

09N-MNO-395
107.8/120.5

Near Walker-Hackney Drive to Nevada State Line.
Rehabilitate roadway.
Support Expenditures to Date: $408,547
Allocation Date: 09/05/00

282501
(0379)

SHOPP/00-01

$6,650,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.120

$610,000
$4,710,000

$5,320,000
3

$1,451,000
Orange

12S-Ora-1
23.7/25.9

In Huntington Beach from Beach Boulevard to Golden
West Street.
Rehabilitate roadway.
Support Expenditures to Date: $272,245
Allocation Date: 08/25/00

094001
(2436)

SHOPP/00-01

$1,351,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.120

$166,000
$1,285,000

$1,451,000


